To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - Donald Trump’s comments about Canada becoming the U.S.’s 51st state have strengthened my Canadian pride and my belief that Canada must maintain its independence
from the U.S.

Total BC SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic Women Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 246 1104 14
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 276 223 125 776 467 134 976 1011 14 547 656 799 240 600 533 628
1433 189 165 96 556 337 90 731 693 9 332 453 648 144 384 371 535
Top 2 Box (Net) 72% 69% 74% 77% 72% 72% 67% 75% 69% 65% 61% 69% 81% 60% 64% 70% 85%
999 136 112 64 404 215 69 505 490 5 203 300 497 77 247 262 414
Strongly agree 50% 49% 50% 51% 52% 46% 52% 52% 48% 34% 37% 46% 62% 32% 41% 49% 66%
434 53 53 33 152 122 21 226 204 4 129 153 151 67 136 109 121
Somewhat agree 22% 19% 24% 26% 20% 26% 16% 23% 20% 31% 24% 23% 19% 28% 23% 20% 19%
385 67 34 19 145 89 31 157 223 5 154 136 95 72 150 102 61
Neither agree nor disagree 19% 24% 15% 15% 19% 19% 23% 16% 22% 35% 28% 21% 12% 30% 25% 19% 10%
183 20 25 9 75 41 12 88 95 - 60 68 55 24 67 60 32
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 9% 7% 11% 7% 10% 9% 9% 9% 9% - 11% 10% 7% 10% 11% 11% 5%
95 9 8 3 47 21 6 47 47 - 44 28 22 22 34 26 13
Somewhat disagree 5% 3% 4% 2% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% - 8% 4% 3% 9% 6% 5% 2%
88 11 17 6 28 20 6 40 48 - 16 39 33 2 33 34 19
Strongly disagree 4% 4% 7% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% - 3% 6% 4% 1% 5% 6% 3%
2001 276 223 125 776 467 134 976 1011 14 547 656 799 240 600 533 628
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - Donald Trump’s comments about Canada becoming the U. S ’s 51st state make me think that Canada’s future asan independent country is in serious jeopardy

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic Women Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 1104 14
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 276 223 125 776 467 134 976 1011 14 547 656 799 240 600 533 628
624 70 75 36 242 164 37 288 331 5 202 209 213 92 222 147 163
Top 2 Box (Net) 31% 25% 34% 29% 31% 35% 28% 30% 33% 34% 37% 32% 27% 38% 37% 28% 26%
183 11 21 8 81 52 10 88 94 1 61 69 53 20 78 48 37
Strongly agree 9% 4% 9% 7% 10% 11% 8% 9% 9% 6% 11% 11% 7% 8% 13% 9% 6%
441 59 54 28 161 112 27 200 237 4 141 140 160 72 144 99 126
Somewhat agree 22% 21% 24% 22% 21% 24% 20% 20% 23% 28% 26% 21% 20% 30% 24% 19% 20%
496 91 49 34 166 120 35 192 302 2 167 175 153 78 174 131 113
Neither agree nor disagree 25% 33% 22% 27% 21% 26% 26% 20% 30% 11% 31% 27% 19% 32% 29% 25% 18%
881 114 99 55 368 183 62 495 378 8 178 271 432 70 204 255 352
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 44% 41% 45% 44% 47% 39% 46% 51% 37% 55% 32% 41% 54% 29% 34% 48% 56%
388 48 46 24 157 82 31 206 175 8 109 109 170 54 91 105 139
Somewhat disagree 19% 17% 21% 19% 20% 17% 23% 21% 17% 55% 20% 17% 21% 23% 15% 20% 22%
493 66 53 31 211 101 30 289 204 - 69 162 262 16 113 150 214
Strongly disagree 25% 24% 24% 25% 27% 22% 23% 30% 20% - 13% 25% 33% 7% 19% 28% 34%
2001 276 223 125 776 467 134 976 1011 14 547 656 799 240 600 533 628
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - | would never vote for Canada to become part of the United States

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic Women Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 1104 14

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 276 223 125 776 467 134 976 1011 14 547 656 799 240 600 533 628
1578 205 168 107 624 369 106 746 819 13 380 480 718 177 412 404 585

Top 2 Box (Net) 79% 75% 75% 86% 80% 79% 79% 76% 81% 95% 70% 73% 90% 74% 69% 76% 93%
1358 175 146 95 530 315 97 642 706 10 286 422 650 122 341 364 531

Strongly agree 68% 63% 65% 76% 68% 67% 73% 66% 70% 74% 52% 64% 81% 51% 57% 68% 85%
220 30 21 12 94 54 8 104 113 3 94 58 68 55 71 40 54
Somewhat agree 11% 11% 10% 9% 12% 12% 6% 11% 11% 21% 17% 9% 9% 23% 12% 8% 9%
243 48 31 9 74 62 20 120 123 - 107 98 38 47 113 63 20
Neither agree nor disagree 12% 17% 14% 7% 10% 13% 15% 12% 12% - 20% 15% 5% 20% 19% 12% 3%
180 22 25 9 78 36 8 110 69 1 59 78 42 16 75 66 23
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 9% 8% 11% 8% 10% 8% 6% 11% 7% 5% 11% 12% 5% 7% 13% 12% 4%
81 13 9 3 33 18 5 a4 37 - 38 27 15 12 38 20 10
Somewhat disagree 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% - 7% 4% 2% 5% 6% 4% 2%
99 10 16 6 46 18 3 66 32 1 21 50 27 4 37 46 12
Strongly disagree 5% 3% 7% 5% 6% 4% 2% 7% 3% 5% 4% 8% 3% 2% 6% 9% 2%
2001 276 223 125 776 467 134 976 1011 14 547 656 799 240 600 533 628

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - If the United States offered all Canadians full U.S. Citizenship and a full conversion of the Canadian dollar and all personal financial assets into U.S. dollars, | would vote for
Canada to become part of the United States.

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic Women Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 246 218 766 478 128 1104 14

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 276 223 125 776 467 134 976 1011 14 547 656 799 240 600 533 628
330 46 38 12 160 54 19 183 146 1 119 145 66 56 142 94 37

Top 2 Box (Net) 16% 17% 17% 10% 21% 12% 14% 19% 14% 5% 22% 22% 8% 24% 24% 18% 6%
142 15 21 8 63 24 11 87 55 1 38 80 25 9 71 52 10

Strongly agree 7% 5% 9% 7% 8% 5% 9% 9% 5% 5% 7% 12% 3% 4% 12% 10% 2%
188 31 17 4 97 30 8 96 92 - 81 65 42 47 71 42 28

Somewhat agree 9% 11% 8% 3% 13% 6% 6% 10% 9% - 15% 10% 5% 20% 12% 8% 4%
325 56 40 17 97 96 19 149 177 - 135 117 74 57 134 84 50
Neither agree nor disagree 16% 20% 18% 13% 13% 20% 15% 15% 17% - 25% 18% 9% 24% 22% 16% 8%
1346 173 145 96 519 317 95 644 688 13 293 394 658 126 324 355 541

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 67% 63% 65% 77% 67% 68% 71% 66% 68% 95% 54% 60% 82% 53% 54% 67% 86%
187 17 24 13 65 59 11 92 94 2 65 51 71 33 54 42 58
Somewhat disagree 9% 6% 11% 10% 8% 13% 8% 9% 9% 16% 12% 8% 9% 14% 9% 8% 9%
1158 156 121 83 455 258 85 552 595 11 228 343 587 93 270 313 483

Strongly disagree 58% 57% 54% 67% 59% 55% 63% 57% 59% 79% 42% 52% 74% 39% 45% 59% 77%
2001 276 223 125 776 467 134 976 1011 14 547 656 799 240 600 533 628

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - T2B Summary

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic Women Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
ernot to
answer
1433 9
Donald Trump’s comments about Canada becoming the
U.S.’s 51st state have strengthened my Canadian pride and
my belief that Canada must maintain its independence
from the U.S. 72% 69% 74% 77% 72% 72% 67% 75% 69% 65% 61% 69% 81% 60% 64% 70% 85%
624 70 75 36 242 164 37 288 331 5 202 209 213 92 222 147 163
Donald Trump’s comments about Canada becoming the
U.S.’s 51st state make me think that Canada’s future as an
independent country is in serious jeopardy. 31% 25% 34% 29% 31% 35% 28% 30% 33% 34% 37% 32% 27% 38% 37% 28% 26%
1578 205 168 107 624 369 106 746 819 13 380 480 718 177 412 404 585
| would never vote for Canada to become part of the
United States 79% 75% 75% 86% 80% 79% 79% 76% 81% 95% 70% 73% 90% 74% 69% 76% 93%
330 46 38 12 160 54 19 183 146 1 119 145 66 56 142 94 37
If the United States offered all Canadians full U.S.
Citizenship and a full conversion of the Canadian dollar and
all personal financial assets into U.S. dollars, | would vote
for Canada to become part of the United States. o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o
16% 17% 17% 10% 21% 12% 14% 19% 14% 5% 22% 22% 8% 24% 24% 18% 6%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - B2B Summary
Region Generation

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer

Donald Trump’s comments about Canada becoming the

U.S.’s 51st state have strengthened my Canadian pride and
my belief that Canada must maintain its independence
from the U.S. 9% 7% 11% 7% 10% 9% 9% 9% 9% - 11% 10% 7% 10% 11% 11% 5%

881 114 99 55 368 183 62 495 378 8 178 271 432 70 204 255 352

Donald Trump’s comments about Canada becoming the
U.S.’s 51st state make me think that Canada’s future as an

independent country is in serious jeopardy. 44% 41% 45% 44% 47% 39% 46% 51% 37% 55% 32% 41% 54% 29% 34% 48% 56%
180 22 25 9 78 36 8 110 69 1 59 78 42 16 75 66 23

| would never vote for Canada to become part of the

United States 9% 8% 11% 8% 10% 8% 6% 11% 7% 5% 11% 12% 5% 7% 13% 12% 4%
1346 173 145 96 519 317 95 644 688 13 293 394 658 126 324 355 541

If the United States offered all Canadians full U.S.
Citizenship and a full conversion of the Canadian dollar and
all personal financial assets into U.S. dollars, | would vote

for Canada to become part of the United States. 67% 63% 65% 77% 67% 68% 71% 66% 68% 95% 54% 60% 82% 53% 54% 67% 86%




